Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Natural Beauty Bio-Technology Limited 自然美生物科技有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 00157)

## CHANGE OF SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT IN CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "Board") of Natural Beauty Bio-Technology Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 25 February 2014, the Share Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company in the Cayman Islands has been changed to:—

Maples Fund Services (Cayman) Limited PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Cricket Square Grand Cayman, KY1-1102 Cayman Islands

Hong Kong Registrars Limited shall remain as the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong.

By order of the Board
Natural Beauty Bio-Technology Limited
Tsai Yen-Yu
Chairperson

Hong Kong, 27 February 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Tsai Yen-Yu, Mr. Lee Ming-Ta and Dr. Su Chien-Cheng as executive directors, Mr. Patrick Thomas Siewert, Ms. Janine Junyuan Feng, Ms. Christina Shieu-Yeing Ng, Mr. Poon Yee Man Alwin and Dr. Su Sh-Hsyu as non-executive directors and Mr. Francis Goutenmacher, Ms. Su-Mei Thompson, Mr. Chen Ruey-Long and Mr. Yang Tze-Kaing as independent non-executive directors.